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.. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

August 1§, 1997

Mr. William C. Palmer
Park Avenue Cleaners
4809 South Orange Avenue
Orlando, Florida 32806

Re: Facility No. 0951155

Dear Mr. Palmer:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on July 2, 1997. '

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have ahy changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please

contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

j“VDot‘cy Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Ms. Marie Driscole, Orange County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Bowman, Sandy

\
From: Ilka.Bundy@co.orange.fl.us
Sent: Tuesday, June 12, 2001 7:21 AM
To: Bowman, Sandy
Subject: RE: Dry Cleaner Update
Hi Sandy,
Facility #0951155 does have a new owner, James Kurt. He should be

sending in the perc notification form in the near future.
Thanks'!
Ilka

————— Original Message-----

From: Bowman, Sandy [mailto:Sandy.Bowmanedep.state.fl.us]
Sent: Monday, June 11, 2001 2:52 PM '

To: Bundy, Ilka

Subject: RE: Dry Cleaner Update

Hi Ilka!
-
Rick is on vacation this week. So, I thought I would let you know
that I received your e-mail. I have a question on #0951155. Does the

facility have a new owner as well or is the owner the same?

Unless you indicate otherwise, I will inactivate AIRS ID #'s 0951190
and 0951182.

take care.

Sandy

————— Original Message-----

From: Ilka.Bundy@co.orange.fl.us [mailto:Ilka.Bundy@co.orange.fl.us]
Sent: Thursday, June 07, 2001 4:19 PM

To: Butler, Rick o

Cc: Bowman, Sandy; Marie.Driscoll@co.orange.fl.us

Subject: Dry Cleaner Update '

Hi Rick!

I have looked into the four facilities that have not paid their annual fee
for the year. This is what I found: :

* 0951155 Park Ave. Cleaners: William Palmer is gone. There is a new
R.O. as of 3 and a half months ago. '

* 0951169 Community Cleaners: John Joiner said he would mail in his
payment right away.

* 0951190 Spotless Cleaners: The store is empty and I am unable to get
a hold of Michael Warfield.

* 0951207 Best Cleaners: Gary Shif said he would also mail in his

payment right away.

During inspections, I have found two facilities that no longer exist. Both
stores are empty.

* 0951182 Flamingo Cleaners
* 0951190 Spotless Cleaners (also above)



' Bowman, Sandy

From: llka.Bundy @co.orange.fl.us

Sent: _ Thursday, June 07, 2001 4:19 PM

To: _ Butler, Rick

Cc: Bowman, Sandy; Marie.Driscoll@co.orange.fl.us
Subject: Dry Cleaner Update

Hi Rick!

I have looked into the four facilities that have not paid their annual fee
for the year. This is what I found:

* 0951155 Park Ave. Cleaners: William Palmer is gone. There is a new
R.O. as of 3 and a half months ago.

* 0951169 Community Cleaners: John Joiner said he would mail in his
payment right away.

* 0951190 Spotless Cleaners: The store is empty and I am unable to get
a hold of Michael Warfield.

* 0951207 Best Cleaners: Gary Shif said he would also mail in his

payment right away.

During inspections, I have found two facilities that no longer exist. Both
stores are empty. T e :

* 0951182 Flamingo Cleaners
* 0951190 Spotless Cleaners (also above)
Thank you!

If you have any questions, please contact me!

Ilka Bundy

Environmental Specialist

Phone (407) 836-1400

Fax (407) 836-1498

Ilka.Bundy@ocfl .net <mailto:Ilka.Bundy@ocfl.net>



Bowman, Sandy

From: ilka.Bundy@ocfl.net

Sent: Wednesday, January 30, 2002 4:50 PM
To: Butler, Rick

Cc: Bowman, Sandy -

Subject Another New Ownership!

The facility located at 4809 S. Orange Ave. Orlando, FL 328086, is also under
new ownership. The old AIRS ID# is 0951155. The new R.Q. is Steven C.
Burns. You should also be receiving his notification form real soon!

llka Bundy

Environmental Specialist
Orange County EPD
Phone 407-836-1476

Fax 407-836-1498
mailto:llka.Bundy @ocfl.net



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification
(keep a copy of the completed form on-site)
Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Nam fcorporatlon agency, or individual owner):

W m C

2. Site Nans “(For example lant name or number)

C\FEMHQQ

3. Haz’xrdous Waste Generato} rd"’ltlﬁcatnon Number:

4. TFacility Location:
Street. Address:

U0 6 00Mge ™ OMGE ™ 22356

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of RcsponsanOﬂlcml

i CUANER ™ Cue

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address:

UNGG OUNGE DS ORMGE ™™ S8

Responsible Official Iclc})honc Number:
Telephone:

: Fax: ( ) S
R o7 o g w7 Mo )77
Dr,—a’hdo 4 Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEEVED
Wi 2 5 1997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 " Bureau of .Air Monitonng
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase from the manufacturer, and the date the conirol device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID (Purchased |Installed 1D |Purchased  |Installed ID [Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 ) #2 08-DIEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit
o) w/ ref. condenser i

(Y% Ut -96 0ASE [ UctHl

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls
ﬁVashcr Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser

(3) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls
II—DT)'cr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but nat yet instalied [ ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed (existing small area source)

L]

N

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased or consumed in the latest 12 months?
[ a U | gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | El ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Sclect one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ ] New small area source [

Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

' Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X™.)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | | OR Refrigerated condenser [ ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligiblc to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water gencrating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less) and are fired by natural gas, propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent

sulfur.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ]
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Chcck all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this gencral permit:

NS

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

N

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

N

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

—
—

(e) Instrument calibration

—_—

T—j/

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

—

DEP Form No, 62-213.900(2) Page 150 10
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

L&] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notilication form.

Responsible Official Certification

I the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, uccurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

Iwill promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Wl 7 12/47

Signature Date T
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



r . | 300332

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ¢
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

/\_——A —_—

AIRS ID#0951155
|WILLIAM C PALMER

'WILLIAM C PALMER
,4809 S ORANGE AVE
,ORLAN DO FL 32806

i

N

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uwno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporﬁng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 1o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliancé:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

in M ol il = l¥ ED e T
NLS LRI L S
Exact period of non-compliance: from to s /O
S
F 2 1998 e 3=
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: JAN 2 - : e g ﬁ
' Bureau of Air Monitoring ® xO
Method used to demonstrate compliance: & Mobile Saurces

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for, transfer r combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \h\\h\» ‘ONA\MEW\ \A Q M—— \ '\aﬂck

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




il 300332

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT [/ e o/
ANNUAL -COMPLIANCE CERT]F ICATION FORM

: AIRS ID#095115S
WILLIAM C PALMER

WILLIAM C PALMER
4809 S ORANGE AVE
"ORLANDO FL 32806

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: ___] / [¥ / 91 \S’é 19 TO

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES no

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demanstrate compliance:

REC s‘h.“

AN 2 2 1996

Bureau of Air Monitoring
Method used to demonstrate compliance: : : & Mobile Sources

Exa_ct.period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the stotements made in this
nolification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
‘| does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for tram‘fer or combination facilities.

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: m WL \ON IErK \\ W Qk\lr\&/ qw
\A\\v@me@“‘) NREN //‘*W\“?N

*T tus form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is a the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RIZ-INSPECTION o

ARSI 09 S/ /S & pare: '?/j/737 Time iN: /25 0 | BME QUT: g%ﬂ)

FACILITY NAME:  PARKE PL/S. C lesarlEXS ¢;‘3}, =

FACILITY LOCATION: YSDT - O price= AV E, %);;.
OL LA DO fr. 52806 U"é%,é

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: )/ L&/ AT /{’dﬁ/é’/ﬂ’ll()NE: S OF ’E?

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notilicd DARM 30 days prior (o slartup

E‘\D

2. Tacility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit

“l’AR’I‘ 1I: CLASSIFICATION u

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - U1 No notification form
(check appropridite box) Q1 Drop storc/out of business/petrofcum
A.

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, X <200 gal/yr transfer anly, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source v

dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr diy-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < [,800 gal/yr

(constructed belore 12/9/91) : (constructied on or aficr 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classilication ay anN ACan not determine

If wo, plcasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
0 - facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permit

B. ‘The total quantity of perchiforocthylenc (pere) purchased swlthin the preceding 12 niouths by this dry cleaning
facilily was 12_42 gallons.

1of5 . Revised 9/15/97



|PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS )

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxces)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? lZ’(DN anN/A
2. Examining the containcrs for leakage? IZI(CJN CIN/A
‘ . . . . . . ¢
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? —E{ ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? E:l'(CJN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ralios and sicam pressurc for carbon adsorber )d(
beds according o the manufacturer's specifications? ay ON KIN/A

[PART 1v: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has heen checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compleie A helow).

I classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compliete A and 13 below). Carhon adsorher must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checleed, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A atid B below). '

A. Tlas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large nrea sources:
(check appropriatc boxcs) '

1. Ligquipped all machines with the appropriate venl controls? .ET(DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closcd-loop vapor venting systein? /E]{ OnN GN/A

3. Equipped the condenscer with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the /{
condenscr upon opening the door? QY ON ON/A

4. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

candenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? ' JZ(DN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the 4_7_]/
condenscr cxceeded 45°F7 Ay ON ONA

6. Conducted afl temperature monitoring, after an appropriate cooldown periad and afler m/
verilying that the coolant had been completely charged? Ay UN

205 ' Revised 9/15/97




. Routed airflow to (he carbon adsotber (if uscd) at all times?

B. Has the responsible official of an existing tarvge ov new Large avea sonrce also:

Meaeasured and recorded the exhnust tempernture on the outlet slde of the condenser loented
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis?

. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature al the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential cquai (o or greater than 20” I77

. Mecasurcd and rccorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly

al the cnd of the final drying cyclc while the machine is venting (o the adsotber,
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration cqual 1o or fess than 100 ppm?

. Assurcd (hat the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

pere concentrations is at least 8 duct dinmeters downstreatn of any bend, contraction,
or expausion; is al least 2 duct diamclers npstrcam froin any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machincs (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenscr coils?

EJY/UN

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

MDN CIN/A

7
CIN M
CIN (;n(//\

ON @A
OIN B A

DNZﬂ

aN ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

~

e

3.

wn

< o

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2,

Maintaincd receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthiy total of perc consumption?

Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for (he following:
a. documentation of Icaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or,

b. documentation ol parts ordered (o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receip(?

Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintaincd exhaust duct monitoring dala on perc concentrations?
Mainlaincd s(arlup/sIl\ildown/malﬂmction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

o
¢ ON
JZTAN CIN/A
IZ(DN an/A

ay aN m
ay a 2RIA

o o

1Y 0N
ay DNB@\
ay DNE@\

Qy an @A

3ol

Revised Y/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

Visual examination (comicuscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical delection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noliceable perc odor)

Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (F1D/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen Icak detector

1. Does the respounsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection andyiv

inspection? Y UN
2. IMas the facility mainfained a lcak log? fd/ anN
3. Docs thc responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?
Hosc conncections, fittings, Z]/ m/
couplings, and valves Y ON OON/A Muck cookers AY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating Y GON ON/A Stills EY/DN aN/A
Filter gaskets and scating (Z%]N ON/A Exhaust dampers /B(DN ON/A
Pumps Q{DN aN/A Diverter valves Ay ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers B‘Y/DN CIN/A Cartridge filter housings .EI(DN anN/A

Watcr scparators - ZY/CIN TIN/A

4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official?

seeeon

IT using diveet-reading inslrnn;cn(:\(i(m, is the equipment: N/A
a. Capable of delecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY UN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to aud after cach usc
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Iuspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clecan and sconre arca when not in use? ay ON
c. Verilicd for acenracy by usc of duplicate samiples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

ASCELLH  plozs g alT I ?/ 7 / e

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) _ "Datc of Inspection
A 279/ 9 9
[
,/(W@i(/ '#Z.L- a2 £ G m 777 7
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 ‘ Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Sors




- TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 1
- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY []] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN: /030 nmeour U0 aRs 0#: 0 G5/ &

TYPE OF FACILITY: D2y CLEANELS ~ .
FACILITY NAME: PARKE Aue. CleA /\/EL_-C oate: 2/ 98] 95

FACILITY LOCATION: ’45707 S O e A/E -
i (94/,/&:«4130 /KVLJ 32800.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ £t/ /L L/ A K] /ﬂ/v’ LME L  PHONENUMBER: Y OP -2 0 - T2
&
@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D "Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

®
Z o 2 /)
Sy S L=
® = 4
ez % €€
2 o oF
%% @)
4%
e

COMMENTS: o) p // *
' r)r s a
/5,4(;/1%7 /N (O ACC
[he Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@ NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ?/ 7/7 7

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__4) $S& (£ 4 AT LEma LT APt

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:%MQ,/CV 71.@(5 Yot 2,” PHONE NUMBER: 0% =~ 83 6 “7.3) 3

Page J of / . Revised 10/96




R , BEST AVAILABLE COPY

v

Orange County Environmental Protection Department

PERCIT OROETTIVIIENI DIRY CHIBANIERS
TEPLE Y CENERAT, PRIV
CONTTAANCE TSP ECTION CHECK ST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANEIAL l,/ CORPLAT TS COVERY L

PN PECTTTON Ll

n«l’_/.\ilwll N() l ll l(,/\ U()N - o 4 o “n

ameson: O95 1155 vave: 7 /}g}‘i7 TINE N JOZO i our: )y
FACILITY NAME: ____i%v \(A\r& (] ea wevs )
FACILITY LOCATION: Y 8C)C\ S, C)v_c_\ MR AUKM_

((.hu |3 .l[l[)l()[)ll e lm\)

L. Existing facility notificd DARM by 971796 \“@/

2. New facility nolificd DARM 30 days prior to statap a
3. Factlity failed to notify IDARM to usc pencial penit h.}/
U PARE Ik CLASSIFICATION ) ‘ J
Tracility l)\(\lL ed on nollhcqh(m fm m (|| l( 11 is: ]
(check approprinte box)
A. .
o Existing sinall aren source L] 2. New small aren source U
dry-to-dry anly, x<14Q0 gal/yr dry-to-diy only, 72140 pal/y
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transler only, \/)U() gal/y
Loth types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 pal/yr
{constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) /
3.- Existing Iarpe area source ] 4. MNew Lnrpe arca souree
dry-lo-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-lo-diy only, 140<x2, 100 gal/yr
traosicr only, 7_()()’,\<1,800< pal/yr _ transfer only, 2002x21,800 pal/yr
bolh types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr ' botlt types, 1402x71, 800 gal/yr
(construcled before 12/9/91) (constructed on or altey 12/9/91)
. . . L -
This 1s a correct facility classification By It
1l no, plcasc check the appropriate classilicaiion:
. facility qualilicd for a peneral peomit as mnnber above
8} facility exceeds above limits and is not cligiblc for o 1 encial permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this diy cleaning J
| facility was 1O | gallons.

I ol o Revised WQ28/96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

J’PART I: GENERAL C()NIR(“)'J- RE .()lJIIU m; ng T

Js the responsible official of (h( (lx v (l( animge | " 1|.| v ST T
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Storing perchloroethylenc in tiphtly sealed snd impenvions containers? : L'\/ BN
2. Examining the containers for leakagpe? L:T/L}N
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors excepl Auring Jonding/unlonding?

LY LI
4. Draining cavtridge filters in their housing ar in sealed containers (ara

sing, seate ainers al
least 24 hours prior to disposal? u’/LJN

S. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stem pressure for cinbon adsorber u/
Leds according o the manufacturer’s speciications? Uy WN N/ A
[PART IV: PROCESS VERT (omnmx T o - |
In Pave 17-A:

If classification § has heen chiceked, no controls are vequived, Proceed (o Pavt V.

If classification 2 has beon checked) the maching shoudd be cguipped with o vefviperated condenser
(complete A below).

I clagsification 3 has heen checlied, the machine should he cquipped with cither
condenser or a carbon adsovber (complete A and B helow),
installed prigrto Septenther 221991

arelviperated
Carbon adsarber mast lvave heon

I classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped awith o refripernted condense
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing Inrge arca sources:

(check appropriate boxces)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent contiols? lﬂ/\ LI

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vipor venting systeim’? L’/Y LN UN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the ] ‘ i
condenser upp_n opcning the door? Uy N OR/A

4, Measurcd and recorded the cmperature of thc ontlet exhaust stream of a relvigerated ,r( )
condenser on a weekly basis? , &Yy Unl

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipmentwithin 24 hours if the exhaust temmperature of the *( )
condenser cxcceded 45° F7 Wy UN

6. Conducled all temperature monitoring aftcr an appropsinte cooldown period and after :I/
verifying (hat the coolant had been completely charged? Ly U
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

1. Measurcd and recorded the exhaust tcmperatiure on the outlet side of the Lon(lumcx located
on dry-to-dey, reclaiiner, and dryer machines on aoweel: Iy basis?

2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhanst tenperatute al the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature difTerentinl cqnal to or greater than 207 177
3. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhanst stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting (o the adsorber
il machines arc equipped with a catbon adsorber?
Is the pere concentration cqual (o or less than 100 ppi?
4

- Assured that the sanpling port on the carbon adsotber exhaust for nicasuring
pere concentrations is at teast 8 duct dinicters downstremm of any bend. contraction
or expansion; is at least 2 duct dimmctcrs upstrenm friom any bend, contraction
or expansion; and downstream hom no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, 1cclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils?

6. Rouled airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

B. Ias the responsible offici al of an L\J\()n;r T ,,( or nesy ,,L aven source also.

LZ\/L_)N

Uy Un

Ly Un

uy
uy

LIN
LIN

Ly Lin

uy Ui

C)Y/L"J N

2

Wil

Lffn

UnN/A

|[PART V: RECORDKEEPING RI“QUJRJ‘I\H«NLS -

(chicck appropriale boxcs)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of pore consnmplion?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair teports lor the following:

A, documentation of leaks repaired sw/in 24 has? or

b. documenlation of parts ordered to repair Jealk and leak repaived w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of 1receipt?

4. .Mili]ll.’\illcd calibration dala? gor duect s caeing msiooments only)
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentiaions?
G. Maintained startup/shutdown/matiunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation rC})()l:lS?
’roblem corrected?

8. Maintained complhiance plan, il applicable?

JXas the responsible official: .

U’/ CIN

Uy u/

\_P/ UN

gy unl
Ly LN

LY{\ LN
Ly l.'f/N
Ly \_’K

M//\

,\/IA

Oy UN UN/A
[PART ¥3: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS o ___,,___m“
i.—i)ocs (l\c rccponslblc oﬂ‘cml condur( ‘-1 \“\’-(.Cldj k \k (1C(C(;(l()ll .md l(.|) e nm[)cc(:(m? LN ]
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

2. Which micthod of detection is used by the responsible official? A
Visual exaination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces) L/
Physical detection (airflow felt Huonph paskets) ' |
Odor (noticeable perc odor) R
Usc ()('(lirccl-readfng instrumentation (/D /calorimetric tubes) )

IT using divect-reading instrumentation, is {he cquipment(:

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentiations in arange of 0-500 ppm? Oy LI
L. Calibrated againgt a standard pas prior to and alter cach use
(PID/EID only)? iy LI
c. Inspecled for Ieaks and obvious signs ol wear on nowveekly basis? Ly U
d, Keptin aclean and sceute area when not in usce? gy unN
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate snmples (enlorimcetric only)? Cly UIN
3. 1las the Facility maintained a Jeak lop? Y N
4. Docs the responsible official check the fotlowing arcas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, / u/
couplings, and valves L:/ an Muck cookers Ty (SR
Door gaskels and seating AY N Stills Lf 0N
Filler gaskets and sealing L)Y/ aN LExhaust dampers y LN
Pumps C’( [ Diverter valves LSY/ N
Solvent tanks and contatners LK N Cartridge filter housings  U4Y aN
Waler separatlors Uy UN
. Lﬂ \ \/\. NG v (Q-\ \/_\_{}g_%_“ D .
Name of Responsible Official
Todd Iletcher { Q
S [ B 1§ Y o A
en e ge— {1 Date ol Inspection
| 7115 \9F
fnspeclor’s Signature o o _/\ppro.\'imnlc Pate of Fext Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [[]
mMem: 1O 30 TIME OUT: THEY aRsD8: 09511 <CC
TYPE OF FACILITY: D\()/ C\ecwev ‘
| FACILITY NAME: Mol A Cleaveys oate: 7 |1sl§7
FACILITY LOCATION: YB09  SOvavsc Ave
Oviaudo F) 3780(
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (o) 114 un loa | wie v PHONE NUMBER: 240 9800
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62—213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

© Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ' '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ~ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

,\)C QZ)\\M-g peVC. ng.sow\‘P%\ov\ Lo?,

)\Da COV‘F@C;\'\« /AtC:\"-ow Fovun

NV ED

RECER=+
auG 27 1997

reau of Al Monitoring

Bu % Mobile gources

COMMENTS:
s
, z
Tl.le Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOB/
"DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 1118 l 97

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: [ooDp /- [e Té n vy

% T _ (Please Print)v ’
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE? ﬂ&, &m PHONE NUMBER: 8 3~ Q QZ‘-?
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /p@
-~ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT : O
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST . &
o &, Y% /’
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 4, %, & o
RE-INSPECTION Q o & y
oé/) e/ _,-0%
%

amsor:_O0A9USD pare; 7-60-99  mmem. (015  mimeour: /003@?%
FACILITY NAME: Do\r\('\ P\\le, Q,\eomefs
FACILITY IJOCATION: L\%Oq S. Of‘gm(,p A\IQ .

| Oclando FL 2130k -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : W1} am PC\\W\Q(‘ PIONE: 907‘2'10’ 78 00

CONTACT NAME: ' : PHONE:

PART I: NOTIFICATION ' |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior (o startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' a
|[PART Il: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) ) O Drop storc/out of busincss/petrolcum
A.

1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source lD/

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typcs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification E{Y anN QCan not determine

If no, pleasc check the appropriale classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the prcccdmg 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was_50D gallons. (")' W\&c\anﬁv
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|PART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containcrs? @4 ON ONA
2. Examining the containcrs for leakagce? _ (JY aN aN/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? ' ' @/Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at [2/

lcast 24 hours prior 1o disposal? Y UON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber (z/

beds according to the manulacturer’s specifications? Y ON ON/A

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS : . : ‘ :]]

In Part TI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have heen
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refriperated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? ' lﬁf ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Ef\/f ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the [2]/

condenser upon opcning the door? Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the tcmperature of the outlet cxhaust stream of a refrigerated , (z(

condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? : Y 0N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours i{ the exhaust temperature of the (z(

condenser exceeded 45°F7 : Y ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afler @/

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y UN
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Mcasurcd and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscer located

on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and drycer machines on a weckly basis?

. Mecasurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust temperaturce at the condenser

inlct and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Mcasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust strcam weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle whilc the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs are cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppin?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamelters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

. Equipped transler machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washcrs) with individuat

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all timces?

o

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

Qy

ON

anN
anN

QN
QN

0N

aN

UN

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

~3 [

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3

Maintained reccipts for pere purchasced?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintaincd lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcntation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or,

b. documentation of parts ordered o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

— - — e ——— ————

Jofs
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HPART VI: LEAKX DETECTION AND REPAIRS Wl

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) Icak detection and Er?)air
Y

inspection? , ON
2. Has the facility maintaincd a Jcak log? [{Y aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?
Hosc conncctions, fillings, Q/ ‘ E{
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers . Y ON An/A
Door gaskets and scating Y QN ON/A Stills EJ/Y aN aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Q(Y aON ON/A Exhaust dampers @/Y an anN/A
Pumps (2(Y ON OnN/A Diverter valves E{Y ON an/a
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ONA Cartridge filter housings @Y UON ON/A

Watcer scparators Y ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible oflicial?
Visual examination (condensed sofvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
QOdor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F1D/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen lcak dctector

S\?D@\DE\

If using dircct-reading ins(nm;cntn(i(m, is the equipment: . N/
a. Capablc ol detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range ol 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc

(PID/FID oniy)? ay
c. Inspeccted for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay
d. Keptin a clean and sccure arca when not in use? ' ay
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay

/\/\\Lk Y}Uv\dq - - (ﬁﬁ C7

Inspector’s Name (Please"Prim) Date of Inspection
Mo Y)‘\ML [l -2000
Inspector’s Signau?e‘)/' Approximatc Date of Next Inspection
\/‘l'
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Orange County Environmental Protection Department EM’\“

amsor_Q45 1155 oW Revised 1010196

{

' DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: \Po\f' A\IQ C\(’omeFS - _ DATE: Z—(,—??
FACILITY LOCATION: neoq S, Q(‘U\f\(/\{ B A\JQ |
| Of\o\nO\o ‘ FL 3ZXC

- Annual Reporting Period: :ru{\l{ 0] 19qX TO J U/;/ G 19 Ci?
Based on each term or condition.of the Title V general air permit, my facility bas remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. kI YES Clno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method u§ed to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve corhpliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons p ye o dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination fac:(\t%\es

W, Omw AL

Name (Plcase Print) ngna (3 D te

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance cemﬁcatmn requirements. It is at the
. discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page Uoof |



s | W
) | "TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT e
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION []
rmem: [O( S imMeout: ] 030 arsior:  O951155

TYPE OF FACILITY: btr\'f ( ,\tome\r; :

FACILITY NAME: po\r\L A\f€, (,\PO\r\efS DATE: /- @ - 79

raciLity Location: 4804 S, Ocanae Ave.
i Delando , FL 72290k -

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Wi\l aova  Palwer pHONE NUMBER: 0 7= 2H0-930D

D/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

Fac{/(‘fo/ N (0 yv\/)f{anp

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[] NO/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7-6- 2000

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: I//<& N dk/

(Please Pfint)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: TW&\ Bw)«oc/é/ PHONE NUMBER: g ;@ - 9525/ .

Page / of_Z___, Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Arms /2w 4
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @  coMPLANTDISCOVERY T
RE-INSPECTION Q
09451155 1-19-00 0 ogs | 7
AIRS ID#: DATE: TIMEIN: _|02. TIME OUT: _[ O 1
racrumy vame: _Tock  Avenue  Cleaners 9;%

raciLty LocaTion: 4309 S, ~'Qv"“o\ncg\)e Ave,
Oc\ando } FL 22800

y 2 WP

A IN0S ana
o N ¥

O
™
<
e !
o

respONSIBLE OFFICIAL : William Yolmetr  paone: H07- 240~ q% 0@}
’ 40
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
Wed ~1wjo
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION I
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form I
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A,

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source .a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr - both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source d
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr - dfy-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ?nstructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Y ON UCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was SZQ gallons.

1 of5 Revised 9/15/97




uPART lII: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS U

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? E{ UN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? _ {Y UN UN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? QN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? [Q(CIN aN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay UN EN/A

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' : W

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the ma:c'hine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? JY UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? JY ON QON/A |
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the E/

condenser upon opening the door? o Y UN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated a/

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? Q(Y UN UN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after J

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y UN

20of 5 ' Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area seurce also: -
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located. E{
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser J
inlet and outlet weekly? : Y ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? _ . Z{\Y ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine 1s venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? aQy ON ?A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ' ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, _
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? gy ON gN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual ' a{
condenser coils? Oy UN /A~
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON GN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS , |

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? J\’ N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ﬁ§ N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; E& aN anN/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days 2/

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON ON/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments} ay ON Bﬁ/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay UN /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? E/
7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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“PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]}

~Sh

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smali sources, bi-weekiy) ieak detection and E;’7)air
Y

inspection? ' _ aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Ew/ aN

3. Does the responsible official check the followjng areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y OUN ON/A Muck cookers [‘Z(Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating E’é ON ON/A Stills Eé( ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating E/Y ON ONA Exhaust dampers . JY ON AN/A
Pumps JY ON OnA Diverter valves JY AN OUNA
Solvent tanks and containers @{Y UN ON/A Cartridge filter housings JY QN ON/A
Water separatoré E{Y QN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) 13/

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

noan laalr 4 o

Halusvu 18 detector

E\E]DDD

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy OGN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy UN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy UN

Tlhe Pundy 7-(5-co

Inspector’s Name (Please P’rint) Date of Inspection
_ & ;
JUM %WV‘@!W 7 / [0/
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of § Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

(29"
-5 (o.0
7-@-65 HO°
q—}/—({ﬁ 50,0
T.7-90 4.9
-1\ 49 5.0
7-71% 97 50.0
1699 U
Y
e
0
N

50f5

(-23-00  20.0

7-(4 0o 60 O
$-25-00 4.0
/M
(1000



rsior: Q4D 1155 BEST AVAILABLE copy  Kevised 01/18/00

)Y DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT  Afms 7[00y,
- ?( | ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION ¥FORM

: . { ' . P
ACILITY NAME: PO\F\& Avenve C\ eoners _ DATE: _| OU
acirry rocation: 1809 S. O ro\ho}e Ave. | o

Or\ O\n()o_ 4 p L 32%0[9

nnual Reporting Period: J U\\] (Q ) \qC\O\ )60» TO Ju( o/ [7 . ;)_()Od
] ¥ 4 7
ased on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has reinained in comWh DEP Rule
YES

1-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. _ DNO '

‘NO, complete the following;:

|. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period'slated above:

to

xact period of non-compliance: from

ction(s) taken to achieve compliatce:

fethod used to demonstrate compliance:

2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

xact period of non-compliance:- from

wction(s) taken to achieve compliance:

fethod used to demonstrate compliance:

ls the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
1 this notification are true, .accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon

wurchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or [, 800w allons per year for transfer or
ombination facilities. N

~ a AN WY AN\ I
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \ \ WA\ \W\'«V R\ WA \9 )

Name (Please Print) Signature ~—— Date \ \

“This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliasice certification requirements. It is at the
liscretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page \ of |



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: (020 TIME OUT: (0 L[S AIRS ID#: Oqcﬂ / 55
TYPE OF FACILITY: qu C\eo\ner : .
. ] R
raciLity Name:_Pack Aveaye  Cleanecs | DATE: ,7~/9 -09

FACILITY LocaTION: 4309 S, Oro\\r\cﬁe Ave ,
: Orlands  FL ~ 272800

responsiBLE OFFICIAL:_INilliaw VYol mer | pHONE NUMBER: 407~ 24D- 94300
/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). ,

: !
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following cotpliance
discrepancies were noted: :
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLE FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
,"{ g
.v/I
-
COMMENTS:

FO\C"/;"'/ I N (OVV‘/D//@H(”P,

The Annual Compliance Certiﬁcalioﬁ form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7' /9 -O /

. _ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: I(/(a B Jn C/\/ —

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: _ JM& £ (,meoA/ pHoNE NumBER: 70783 C~/ Y00
PageZ_of__,/ Rev_ised 10/96

E




C -

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include yogf;;\IRS ID# on y;ur check or money order. This number can be found below %our mailing lab

0353984
ei/
<
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 Co =2
% o(\ 6\ AR
Q " /g‘ —<
® % ﬁ T
. % o~ ’:j\ 5(% =z
Do NOT Remove Label q/@ 7 9l
PARK AVE CLEANERS AIRS ID # 0951155
WILLIAM C PALMER

;‘:?96‘
[®)
2

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 3755010’1000@:0: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
i

| T

4809 S ORANGE AVE

ORLANDO FL 32806

S e TR

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING

P
o
30D 332
Please include your AIRS:ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0951155
WILLIAM C PALMER ’
WILLIAM C PALMER
~ 4809 S ORANGE AVE
ORLANDO FL 32806

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




\~ e aava -y
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0391297

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

o X0
= 215
‘25 r’@
S ==
SR
o So
Do NOT Remove Label O
( T AIRS ID # 0951155
PARK AV
) W &EQMECCPL/ES I\ﬁg‘ S FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| 4809 S ORANGE AVE |
E)RLANDO FL 32806

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
) Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




B U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic M35il Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

ni
o {
T |
m
E Postage | $
'; Certified Fee :
P
0 Return Receipt Fee os::eam !
y (Endorsement Required) X
O3 Restricted Delivery Fee ’
3 (Endorsement Required) }
g Tote
o AIRS 1D # 0951155
[ PARK AVE CLEANERS
i WILLIAM C PALMER
Street =t e AL ey

( 2" 4809'S ORANGE AVE

{ B[ Gy ORLANDOFL 32806 |

i ™~

See Reverse for Instrucuons

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

.Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete -
item 4 if Restrlcted Delivery is desired.

Print your nanfe and dddress. on the reverse
so that we can return the card-to you. ’
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A Received by (Please Print Clearl;)% :

C. Signature -
O Agent

ddressee

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0951155

PARK AVE CLEANERS
WILLIAM C PALMER
4809 S ORANGE AVE

P | ORLANDO FL 32806

item1? [ Yes

D. Is delivery a&z}ess dlfferent
O No

If YES, enter delivery address below:

[ Express Mail
O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O c.o.D.

3.1 Service Type
}é'cv:emﬁed Mail
O Registered

O Insured Mail-

O Yes

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

S R o JiL e 13092

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestlc Return Rece|pt

102595-99-M-1789 §



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

- I TTrChss Mal_

= Postage Pai

R 12 e [ (0

i
r —

* Sender: Please print yo}r\niﬁ@‘\,ad'd/ress, and-

R [ cncmamn|

ZIP*‘4’“IY\"‘H’-\4€-§6‘X"’— EE—




Z 210 kbl 219
US Postal Service ° .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID # 0951155
PARK AVE CLEANERS
WILLIAM C PALMER
4809 S ORANGE AVE
ORLANDO FL 32806
Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
§ Retum Receipt Showing to
* | Whom & Date Delivered
"5 | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
T | Date, & Addressee's Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees $
© [Postmark or Date
E
©
w
17
o
; - -
% SENDER: . .
T wComplete items™1 and/or 2.for additional services. I also wish to receive the
»  =Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
| 8 -Prir:,t 'your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxirg fee): 6 8
2 cardtoyou. '
2 satach l¥\is form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address g
[ permit.
o ®Write“Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery 3 -
£ #The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
g delivered. . Consult postmaster for fee. &
B 3. Article Addressed to: " [4a. Article Number §
2 o AIRS ID # 0951155 Z ,a/o éé/ <19 £
E  PARK AVECLEANERS 4b. Service Type . 5
o WILLIAM C PALMER O Registered K Certified ‘g,
ﬁ 4809 S ORANGE AVE O Express Mail O tnsured £
= ORLANDO'FL.32806 . | O Retum Recsipt for Merchandise (1 COD 2
2 Q ' 5
a “ o 7. Date of Delivery / -
» - . O 2
o - - ; —7t t
= 5. ReWt %e) L% 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
[ and fee is paid, &
g 6. Signature; (Addressee or Agent)
g > ~
s X = fd%\%\ :

PS Férrfi 3811, December 1994 . Domestic Return Receipt




First-Class Mail
0 STATES POSTAL SERVICE Irst-Class Mal

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10
® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ® ¥~
@ T
v B O
Zo 7
g- \ =
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PRGGE&M opd <
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTi@\I% 3
MAIL STATION 5510 €9 2 ™
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD S ;
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 © % G
(i)
)

l!l“”lll'll”llllIlllll“”Hlll‘lIlll‘H‘I”JiIlI‘IIlIlI!l
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION o

- -+ TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 3239_9-2400' i

STATE OF FLOR!DA

“TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING . = ;
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD " :

ssosa .

5513
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Fed2lior. MR Jom ik 2 05 By e oA el

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
- item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
sc that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the frontiif. space permits.

CLRTRPEEN

A

:
g

i

i

s

1. Article Addressed to:

e i ey

, ' AIRS ID # 0951155
- PARK AVE CLEANERS

i WILLIAM C-PALMER

1 4809 S ORANGE AVE

A Recewed bv (Please rr/nt C/eally) | B. Daie of Delivery

C. Signature )
2 Agent
X [l Addressee

D. is defivery adaress difierent fromiten 17 13 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: ~.L_--l.l'\l_g_ i

" ORLANDO FL 32806

3. Service Type
.u‘hed I\flal‘
" Registered

O Express iviail

T Seturn Recaipt f

S 9__Ar7u‘!e Ny ﬁbnr-(Cop_/_ fro

(00

.12 s

3 insured Mait D c.on.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 7 Ves

DO PRERIT W { JURNT, Yy 's.i.-:dp:lués gl !

-

- ﬁs =Fc»rm 3811, July 1999+ -

i Domeshc Retlrn Recelpi

PR
B

E;,ﬁy i

Postage | $

oxaiio 1l s TG A s LA le

- Certified Fee

Feturn Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

~ Resticted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Totai Pastans 2 Fane | @

Reciuier p ARK. AVE CLEANERS

T
T R

fJoslmark ’
Here |

AIRS D # 0951155 -

I e e e  an




